

June 3, 2019

Yonkers Public Schools

To whom it may concern:

Regarding: HMH Journeys Think Central Online Access

Please be advised that Houghton Mifflin Harcourt ("HMH CO"), is the sole source for products listed in its 2019 catalogs, including student editions, teacher editions, and applicable ancillaries. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event that HMH CO uses a distributor or reseller for some or all of the products covered by this procurement, the price offered by HMH CO for the same product(s) is equal to the most favorable price available. In addition, HMH CO is the only source for complimentary products and/or in-service training or other services, where specifically agreed with the district or the state. HMH CO confirms that school, district, and state customers in the United States that purchase our products will receive the catalog wholesale school price that is effective at the time of purchase.

Thank you for your interest in HMH products. If you need additional information please contact us at 1-800-225-5425.

Sincerely, Customer Service Department